

Common Order below Exh. 173, 176, 178 and 181

These applications are filed for taking legal representatives on record and for deletion of defendant No. 17 (Exh. 178). Orders were passed on these exhibits already. Applications for setting aside abatement order and condonation of delay were filed and orders were passed on them accordingly. These applications are at Exh. 173, 176, 178 and 181 are formal procedural applications in respect of taking legal representatives on record. As these applications at Exh. 173, 176, 178 and 181 are procedural formalities, there is no necessity to deposit costs of these applications.

Date:30/01/2026

Place: Lanja.

(S. R. Joshi)

**Civil Judge Junior Division.
Lanja.**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file Order are same words as per original Order,

Name of the Stenographer: S. D. Chavan

*Court Name: Civil & Criminal Court, Lanja,
Dist.Ratnagiri,*

Date of decision : 30/01/2026.

Judgment/Order signed by P.O.on : 02/02/2026.

Judgment/Order uploaded on : 03/02/2026.